

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 529 OF 2010

DAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For PW-3-Doctor Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that they need four weeks' more time to place on record the conclusion of the disciplinary proceeding that they are proposing to commence against the doctor as well as against the police officer.

Let the report be filed within four weeks, by way of last opportunity.

...2/-

-2-

In the event, the action is not taken, the Director General of Police and the Director General of Health Services shall be present in this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 20th November, 2012 at 1.05 p.m.

We direct the Chief Secretary, State of U.P. to issue clear instructions and guidelines in relation to conduct of investigation by the investigating officer to avoid such actions in future. These guidelines and circulars should be placed on record along with the orders passed in regard to these two witnesses namely; Dr. C.N. Tewari (P.W.3) and Mr. Kartar Singh, S.I., investigating officer (P.W.6).

| (SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

1 (Copy of the order be given dasti)