

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 529 OF 2010

DAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG, U.P.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the compilation filed in Court, giving the progress to the compliance of the directions issued by this Court. As per compilation, the only part remaining to be complied with is the completion of the inquiry initiated against the Police Officer. Let that be completed within three months from today. With the above observation and direction, this matter is closed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 529 OF 2010

DAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have perused the compilation filed in Court, giving the progress to the compliance of the directions issued by this Court. As per compilation, the only part remaining to be complied with is the completion of the inquiry initiated against the Police Officer. Let that be completed within three months from today. With the above observation and direction, this matter is closed.

(SWATANTER KUMAR)

.....J

.....J
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi;
November 20, 2012.